01-07-1999 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M PD RECORDATION I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 100936962 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached onlying Jocuments or copy thereo 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Jenrod, Inc. Name: Craters & Freighters France Suite 100 Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) □ Association Street Address: 7000 East 47th Avenue Drive ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80216 ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No Association \_ 3. Nature of conveyance: 22 General Partnership\_\_\_\_ □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Colorado Assignment □ Merger Other ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other \_\_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: \_\_\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Fed. Reg. No. 1,744,835 VIVILUAR SAURES - 00060125 1744235 40.00 1 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Timothy J. Martin Internal Address: Suite 200 Ck Enclosed check no. 13236 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 9250 W. 5th Avenue Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: City: Lakewood State: CO ZIP: 80226 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy J. Martin Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jenrod, Inc. of Denver (hereinafter referred to as "Jenrod") represents and warrants that it has used the trademark CRATERS & FREIGHTERS for freight forwarding, packaging and storing the goods of others in commerce and has registered such mark as follows:

Mark Fed. Reg. No. Date **CRATERS & FREIGHTERS** 1,744,835 Jan. 5, 1993

WHEREAS, Craters & Freighters Franchise Company is a Colorado corporation having its principal place of business at 7000 East 47th Avenue Drive, Suite 100, Denver, Colorado 80216, (hereinafter referred to as "C&F");

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jenrod hereby assigns to C&F all of its rights, title and interest in and to the trademark, including Fed. Reg. No. 1,744,835 therefor, and all other registrations and variations thereof together with the goodwill associated therewith and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark. This assignment includes the right to sue for and collect any past damages arising from infringements of said trademark.

Dated this 17 day of December, 1998.

Jenrod, Inc.

By: Kodney Hargione

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Rodney L. Hargrove who is known to me to be the person whose name is

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1836 FRAME: 0776

	nt, and who acknowledged to me that he/she
day of December, 1998.	1 Demoisin
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	1122 Povens Fenry RAD
	Address
	MANI CHA GA 30007 City, State and Zip Code
	•

My Commission Expires: ZOO)

**RECORDED: 01/04/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1836 FRAME: 0777